Court File No.: CV-22-00089835-0000

ONTARIO SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

BETWEEN:

THE KINGDOM OF HEAVEN FOUND A SEAN (An Express Trust Organization)

Plaintiff

- and -

TANJA JOHNSON, HALA TABL, and MICHAEL VON DEHN

Defendants

Note: If the information on this form changes, you have a duty to give the court and the other parties a corrected version of the form (rule 37.10.1(3)). If you wish to abandon the motion after it has been confirmed, a notice of abandonment may be delivered (rule 37.09(1)).

CONFIRMATION OF MOTION

I, CHRISTOPHER CRISMAN-COX, lawyer for the moving party, the Defendant, Michael von Dehn, confirm that the Summary Judgment Motion to be heard on October 23, 2023 commencing at 10.00 a.m. will proceed on the following basis:

for an adjournment on consent to «date»

for a contested adjournment to «date», for the following reason: »

for a consent order

for hearing of all the issues (in-person hearing)

- (a) Summary judgment dismissal of all claims against Defendant Michael von Dehn. Note: motion to be heard alongside similar summary judgment motion brought by Defendant Tanja Johnson.
- (b) Costs

for hearing of the following issues only

The presiding judge will be referred to the following materials:

- Motion Record of the Defendant, Michael Von Dehn

Х

- Factum of the Defendant, Michael Von Dehn.

I estimate that the time required for the summary judgment motion will be:

Two summary judgment motions to be heard in accordance with Justice Somji's endorsement of September 7, 2023, for three hours total. For each of the two summary judgment motions: 30 minutes for the moving party, 45 minutes for the responding party, and 15 minutes in reply.

October 16, 2023

TO: The Kingdom of Heaven Found A Sean (An Express Trust Organization) 105-320 Via Chianti Grove Nepean, ON K2J 6J6 E-mail: gnosticwisdown37@gmail.com

Plaintiff, self-represented

AND TO : Milton Estates Law 200-15 Fitzgerald Road Ottawa, ON K2H 9G1 Neil Milton (LSO #338235) Tel: 613.567.7824, ext 224 E-mail nmilton@ontario-probate.ca

Lawyers for the Defendant, Tanja Johnson

»

THE KINGDOM OF HEAVEN FOUND A SEAN TANJA JOHNSON et al. Court File No.: CV-22-00089835-0000 and (An Express Trust Organization) Defendants Plaintiff ONTARIO SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE Proceeding commenced at OTTAWA **CONFIRMATION OF MOTION** MILLER THOMSON LLP 115 King Street South, Suite 300 Waterloo, ON N2J 5A3 Christopher Crisman-Cox LSO#: 73671W ccrismancox@millerthomson.com Tel: 519.593.3206 Lawyers for the Defendant, Michael von Dehn Served by Email: gnosticwisdown37@gmail.com nmilton@ontario-probate.ca 72774823.1